FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6 93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings →→→

COURT CHEET P 01-06-1999

100935776

J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ACT Medical, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Name: SciMed Lifesystems, Inc. Address: One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application in the application in the application in the execution date of the application in the applicati	
A. Patent Application 08/654,374	B. Patent No.(s)
00/034,3/4	12-18-1998 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept (1:
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Patrick J. Fay Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Patrick J. Fay (Reg. No. 35,508)	upon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	ature Date
Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	40L =
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Traden Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	narks
© Kenyon & Kenyon 1995 6573	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington, D.C. 2023.

Signature:

PATENT

Reg. No. 35 508

REEL: 9674 FRAME: 0523

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACT Medical, Inc., a corporation having an office 150 CALFORNIA STIZEET NENTON MA 02158 at 100 Beaver Street, Waltham, MA 02154 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to application for Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 28, 1996, entitled LIGATING BAND DISPENSER, in the names of M. Joshua Tolkoff, Fernando Alvarez de Toledo. Andrew Ziegler and Wayne A. Minter, by virtue of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 1996, under Reels 8079 and 8112, Frames 0621 and 0048.

WHEREAS, SciMed Life Systems, Inc., a corporation having an office at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove. MN 55311-1566 is desirous of obtaining ACT Medical, Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by SciMed Life Systems, Inc. to ACT Medical, Inc., the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ACT Medical, Inc. hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said SciMed Life Systems, Inc. its successors and assigns, ACT Medical, Inc.'s right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America on the invention, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor, in the United States of America, and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which the Letters Patent may be issued.

PATENT REEL: 9674 FRAME: 0524 assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by ACT Medical. Inc. if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents and applications, with the right to sue for. and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

IN FESTIMONY WHEREOF, ACT MEDICAL, INC has hereunto set its hand and seal this 1914 day of November. 1998.

ACT MEDICAL, INC.

Name: MyJoshua Torkoff

Title: President CHAIRMAN

37050

RECORDED: 12/18/1998